© 2019 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com SGRF300/SGRF303 Page 1
Series SGRF300/SGRF303
DPDT Non-Latching Electromechanical Relay
Signal Integrity up to 18Gbps
SGRF300\SGRF303\112019\Q4
SERIES RELAY TYPE
SGRF300 Repeatable, RF relay
SGRF303 Sensitive, repeatable, RF relay

SERIES SGRF300/SGRF303
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Teledyne Part Numbering System for SGRF300/SGRF303 Relays
NOTES:
1.  DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES, METRIC EQUIVALENTS SHOWN IN ( ).
2.  POSTITIONS 5 AND 10 ARE FOR UNINSULATED CASE GROUND OPTIONS.
3.  NO PROTRUSION BELOW BOTTOM OF HEADER WHEN GROUND PINS ARE INSTALLED
4.  TO ORDER THE CASE GROUND OPTION, AFTER THE SERIES DESIGNATOR, ADD “Y” TO THE PART NUMBER FOR POSITION
  5 OR “Z” TO THE PART NUMBER FOR POSITION 10.
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMS
GENERAL NOTES
I. Relays will exhibit no contact chatter in excess of 10 µsec or transfer in excess of 1 µsec.
II. For reference only.  Coil resistance not directly measureable at relay terminals due to internal series diode.
NOTES:
1 Standard Relay lead fi nish: Solder-Dipped Leads (Sn60/Pb40)
2 For RoHS Solder, add /R at end of part number.  EX:  SGRF303-5/R
  RoHS Solder: (Sn99.3/Cu0.7)
3 The slash and characters appearing after the slash are not marked on the relay.
SGRF300  Y -  5  /  R
Relay Series R = RoHS Compliant
G = Gold Plated Leads
* Surface Mount Relays are
Solder-Coated by default
(Note 3)
Coil Voltage
Ground Pin Optional
(See Appendix D)
(Viewed From Terminals)
SGRF300/SGRF303
© 2019 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com SGRF300/SGRF303 Page 7
Series SGRF300/SGRF303
DPDT Non-Latching Electromechanical Relay
Signal Integrity up to 18Gbps
SGRF300\SGRF303\112019\Q4
SERIES SGRF300/SGRF303
TYPICAL SIGNAL INTEGRITY CHARACTERISTICS @ 10 Gbps
PATTERN GENERATOR SETTINGS
• 10 Gbps Random Pulse Pattern Generator
• 231 - 1 PRBS signal
• PRBS output of 300 mV
P-P
 (nominal)
• RF PCB effect (negligible) not removed from measurement
• Data shown is typical of both poles
Normally Closed (Typ.)
Normally Open (Typ.)
Bit Rate Eye Height Eye Width JitterP-P
10 Gbps 195.3 mV 87.41 ps 9.78 ps
Bit Rate Eye Height Eye Width Jitter
P-P
10 Gbps 197.4 82.95 ps 10.67 ps
0 V
+130 mV
-130 mV
0 ps 40 ps 80 ps 120 ps 160 ps
0 V
+130 mV
-130 mV
0 ps 40 ps 80 ps 120 ps 160 ps
SGRF300/SGRF303 Page 8 SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE © 2019 TELEDYNE RELAYS
Series SGRF300/SGRF303
DPDT Non-Latching Electromechanical Relay
Signal Integrity up to 18Gbps
SGRF300\SGRF303\112019\Q4
SERIES SGRF300/SGRF303
TYPICAL SIGNAL INTEGRITY CHARACTERISTICS @ 18 Gbps
PATTERN GENERATOR SETTINGS
• 18 Gbps Random Pulse Pattern Generator
• 231 - 1 PRBS signal
• PRBS output of 300 mV
P-P
 (nominal)
• RF PCB effect (negligible) not removed from measurement